	OIPE	6	
1-31-92	UIN 1 5 2004	73	RE
OMB No. 0651-00	JUN 1 5 2001	<u>u/</u>	

06-21-2001





1-31-92 OMB No. 0651-00 Exp. 4/94) 5 2001 2 RE	Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: PWSL112438		
To the Director – V.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record	5418 The attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Trumeter Company Ltd. February 21, 2001 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BRITA GmbH Address: Heinrich-Hertz-Strasse, 65232 Taunusstein, Germany		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) and/or patent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 6,074,552		
Additional numbers attached	ched? Yes No		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent applic named executing inventor:	ation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: _1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):		
Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	Enclosed Check No. 129253 includes the recordation fee.		
JOHNSON KINDNESSPILC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.		
0.583 40, 99 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
original document. Jeffrey M. Sakoi Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 32,059	sion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date Date The pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the postage thereon fully prepaid and addressed to the Director – U.S. I below date.			

Date: June 11,2001

REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED LETTERS PATENT TO SUBSEQUENT PURCHASER

WHEREAS, Trumeter Company Ltd. (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), is the owner by assignment of United States Letters Patent No. 6,074,552 entitled ELECTRICAL SWITCH as recorded on November 10, 1998 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9583, Frame 0455; and

WHEREAS, BRITA GmbH (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its entire right and title to and interest in said Letters Patent, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

///		
///		
///		
///		
///		
///		
///		
///		
///		
///		
///		

///

-1-

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to enforce said Letters Patent, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said Letters Patent, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to ASSIGNOR.

Executed at	Manchester	(city),
United Kingdom (country) February , 2000, 2001.), this 2 <u>1st</u>	day of
	Trumeter Company Ltd.	
	akki .	
	Name: JEFF ALLEN Title: DEPUTY MANAG	ING DIRECTO
Witness: Gincon manun		
Date: 21st February, 2001.		
Executed at	<u>Taunusstein-Neuhof</u>	(city),
Germany (country) May , 2000.		day of
	HERRITA	
	BRITA Gmith · Heinrich-Hertz-Straße 65232 Taynusztein Telefon 06123/746-8 · Dax: 06128/7 6-355	
	Name: (Markus Hankar Title: CEO	nmer)
Witness: Kabriele Scho		
(Gabriele Schares) Date: 75.2004 JMS:pt		

-2-

RECORDED: 06/15/2001

MEWB\12438141B.DOC

PATENT REEL: 011898 FRAME: 0327